MS Insert Dimensional Data
13
Drawing Call-Out
A typical drawing call-out for a Recoil screw-locking insert 3/8" - 24 x 11/2 dia. long Class 3B Unified Fine Thread (UNF)
is shown.
Drawing call-outs can be simply defined by using a production sequence process sheet to provide the operational
steps with the drawing showing dimensional limits and data. (Example shown below)
1) Drill hole 25/64" (.3906") diameter, depth .812" plus your normal standard for drilling depth.
2) Countersink 120° +/-5° .42"/.45" diameter.
3) Tap with Recoil STI Tap No. 44065 (class 3B) full thread depth .600".
4) Gauge with Recoil Gauge No. 64063 or according to your inspection requirements.
5) Install Recoil screw-lock insert 14063 with Recoil Inserting Tool No. 54061.
6) Break off driving tang with Recoil Tang Break-off Tool No. 59280.
End of coil may be square or angular Vee notch on top or side face of first coil
Free coil diameter
No. of coil = 11
.448''
.468''
An example of a typical drawing specification for a Recoil insert is shown below:
1. Recoil insert part number 14063.
2.Size and Location of notch, shape of tang, reduced first
coil & all dimensions not shown will be produced to
Recoil standards.
3.Number of free coils to be counted from the notch.
NAME MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
STAINLESS STEEL INSERT 3/8"-24X1
1
/2D
AS 7245 .562" LONG ST. STL
NAME PART No. MANUFACTURER
AFS
ALCOA Fastening Systems products are available from MARYLAND METRICS   P.O. Box 261   Owings Mills, MD 21117 USA
ph: (410)358-3130  (800)638-1830   fx: (410)358-3142  (800)872-9329  email: sales@mdmetric.com   web: http://mdmetric.com
MS Insert Dimensional Data
14
Recoil Thread Insert Part Numbering System
Recoil insert product part numbering system uses a logically structured 5 digit basic part number. Suffixes are
typically added to differentiate between special or non-standard features.
This guide defines the structure of Recoil part numbers and may be used for reference to identify a Recoil insert
from its part number.
Recoil Insert Part Number Example
First Digit = Product Group
0 = Inserts Bulk - Free Running
1 = Inserts Bulk - Self Locking
2 = Insert Packets (Free running only)
Fifth Digit = Length
Length in 1/2
Diameters
2 = 1D
3 = 1.5D
4 = 2D
5 = 2.5D
6 = 3D
Special Suffixes
AG = Silver plated
C = Cadmium plated
D = Dry film lubrication
LH = Left Hand
P = Phosphor Bronze
SF = Strip Feed
T = Nitronic 60
X = Inconel X750
Y = 316 Stainless Steel
Second Digit = Thread Type
0 = BSF, BA
1 = BSP
2 = BSW
3 = UNC
4 = UNF, UNEF, UNS, ETC.
5 = METRIC Coarse
6 = NPT, BSC, 8UN
7 = Metric Medium
8 = Metric Fine & Spark-Plug
9 = Tang break tool
Third and Fourth Digit = Thread Diameter
0 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
1 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
2 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
3 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
4 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
5 = size in 1mm's (ie 08 = 8mm )
6 = size in 1/16"s (ie 08 = 1/2" )
7 = size in 1mm's (ie 08 = 8mm )
8 = size in 1mm's (ie 08 = 8mm )
05082Y AG
Example - O5082-YAG  = M8 - 1.25 x1D 316SS, silver plated insert
ALCOA Fastening Systems products are available from MARYLAND METRICS   P.O. Box 261   Owings Mills, MD 21117 USA
ph: (410)358-3130  (800)638-1830   fx: (410)358-3142  (800)872-9329  email: sales@mdmetric.com   web: http://mdmetric.com